## By CFTC Portal Submission

Assistant Secretary of the CFTC for FOIA Matters Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, NW Washington, DC 20581

Re: Freedom of Information Act Confidential Treatment Request for: Confidential Attachment A to Submission 2021-06 (CX Compliance Manual Addendum - Comm w CFTC 2021-11)

Dear Sir or Madam:

CX Futures Exchange L.P. (the "Requestor") hereby requests that the documents referenced above and enclosed herewith be afforded confidential treatment in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), 5 USC 552 and CFTC rules thereunder, 17 C.F.R. 145.9, for an indefinite period of time due to the sensitive commercial and proprietary nature of such information, public disclosure of which could be detrimental to the Requestor. As prescribed by 17 C.F.R. 145.9(d)(4), each page of the documents included in this request bear the legend "Confidential Treatment Requested by CX Futures Exchange, L.P."

In accordance with the foregoing regulations, kindly notify me at <a href="mailto:thomas.thompson@cantorexchange.com">thomas.thompson@cantorexchange.com</a> or 224-343-4559 of any request under FOIA for access to the enclosed documents to enable the Requestor to substantiate the grounds for confidential treatment, or if you have any questions regarding this document.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Sincerely.

Thomas Thompson

Chief Compliance Officer

Thomas Thompson

CX Futures Exchange, L.P.

Encl: Attachment A, Addendum re emails to CFTC.pdf

Cover Compliance Manual Addendum

CX Futures Exchange and CX Clearinghouse 499 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022 +1 877-300-4555 info@cantorexchange.com www.cantorexchange.com

